## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: ADOPTION OF BUDGETS  DEPT OF ORIGIN: MAYOR  DATE SUBMITTED: 4/20/2022		FOR AGENDA OF			
			APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
			Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$0	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$0	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0.00			
Approve the 2022-2023 Operation	SUMMARY STA				
	RECOMMENDE	D ACTION			
APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION	1				
MOVED BY: Catillaz	SECONDE	DBY: Brone He			
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:					
MAYOR WILLIAMS	YES				
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	109				
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	VES				
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	No				
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	No				

## SARANAC LAKE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADOPTION OF THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGETS GENERAL FUND, WATER FUND & SEWER FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022- 2023

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is required to develop annual budgets for its General Fund, Water Fund and Sewer Fund operations, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees held the required Public Hearing for these operating budgets on April 11, 2022, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees has been presented with a Tentative Budget that complies with the provisions of the Tax Cap regulations and,

WHEREAS, by resolutions dated April 25, 2022 and approved prior to consideration of this resolution, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees adjusts the Tentative Budgets, while remaining under the Tax Cap limit.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees hereby approves the adoption of the General Fund, Water Fund and Sewer Fund operating budgets for the 2022 – 2023 Fiscal Year.